

PS&E JOB NO : 11C513 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008201 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3974  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO SR 300  
 PAVING  
 11C513  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516      EVERETT WA 982011927      OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	32,000.00	25,000.00	-21.88 % -7,000.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	31.25 %	19,000.00	-40.63 % -13,000.00
GRADING										
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 399.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 7,980.00	37.0000 14,763.00	85.00 % 6,783.00	40.0000 15,960.00	100.00 % 7,980.00	39.0000 15,561.00	95.00 % 7,581.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
3	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00 %	2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00 %	2,150.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
4	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 20500.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 51,250.00	4.0000 82,000.00	60.00 % 30,750.00	2.7500 56,375.00	10.00 % 5,125.00	2.6300 53,915.00	5.20 % 2,665.00	
5	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 139.0000	TON	135.0000 18,765.00	120.0000 16,680.00	-11.11 % -2,085.00	130.0000 18,070.00	-3.70 % -695.00	145.0000 20,155.00	7.41 % 1,390.00	
6	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 2105.0000	TON	72.0000 151,560.00	75.0000 157,875.00	4.17 % 6,315.00	86.0000 181,030.00	19.44 % 29,470.00	106.0000 223,130.00	47.22 % 71,570.00	
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	
8	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,595.00	3,595.00	0.00 %	3,595.00		3,595.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C513 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008201 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3974  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO SR 300  
 PAVING  
 11C513  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 EVERETT WA 982011927 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
11	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
12	ESC LEAD									
	5.0000 DAY		100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	1.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %
			500.00	750.00	250.00	5.00	5.00	-495.00	1,000.00	500.00
13	INLET PROTECTION									
	33.0000 EACH		75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	125.0000	66.67 %	225.0000	200.00 %
			2,475.00	2,475.00	0.00	4,125.00	4,125.00	1,650.00	7,425.00	4,950.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
15	PAINT LINE									
	25625.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %	0.2000	33.33 %
			3,843.75	3,331.25	-512.50	3,843.75	3,843.75	0.00	5,125.00	1,281.25
16	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	400.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.6000	0.6000	20.00 %	0.4600	-8.00 %
			200.00	200.00	0.00	240.00	240.00	40.00	184.00	-16.00
17	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	320.0000 S.F.		5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	1.9000	-62.00 %
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00	960.00	960.00	-640.00	608.00	-992.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C513 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008201 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3974  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO SR 300  
 PAVING  
 11C513  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516      EVERETT WA 982011927      OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	45.0000	L.F.	11.0000	8.0000	-27.27 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	4.0000	-63.64 %	
			495.00	360.00	-135.00	450.00	-45.00	180.00	-315.00	
19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.6000	HUND	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	
			800.00	560.00	-240.00	560.00	-240.00	960.00	160.00	
20	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-83.11 %		-49.32 %		102.70 %	
			2,960.00	500.00	-2,460.00	1,500.00	-1,460.00	6,000.00	3,040.00	
21	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	24132.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	-50.00 %	0.1500	-62.50 %	0.3000	-25.00 %	
			9,652.80	4,826.40	-4,826.40	3,619.80	-6,033.00	7,239.60	-2,413.20	
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	480.0000	HR	5.0000	8.2500	65.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,960.00	1,560.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00	
23	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-42.11 %		-50.79 %		-33.43 %	
			17,274.00	10,000.00	-7,274.00	8,500.00	-8,774.00	11,500.00	-5,774.00	
24	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	776.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			38,800.00	38,800.00	0.00	38,800.00	0.00	46,560.00	7,760.00	
25	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	240.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	12,480.00	480.00	14,400.00	2,400.00	
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			35.42 %		-21.88 %		139.58 %	
			9,600.00	13,000.00	3,400.00	7,500.00	-2,100.00	23,000.00	13,400.00	
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	228.0000	S.F.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	26.0000	30.00 %	
			4,560.00	6,840.00	2,280.00	5,700.00	1,140.00	5,928.00	1,368.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C513 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008201 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3974  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 SR 106 TO SR 300  
 PAVING  
 11C513  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 400 VALLEY AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 11125 DURGIN RD SE  
 PUYALLUP WA 983722516 EVERETT WA 982011927 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 LACEY WA 985093004  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
28	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	15.0000	EACH	400.0000	750.0000	87.50 %	450.0000	12.50 %	865.0000	116.25 %	
			6,000.00	11,250.00	5,250.00	6,750.00	750.00	12,975.00	6,975.00	
29	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	550.0000	266.67 %	450.0000	200.00 %	675.0000	350.00 %	
			750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	1,500.00	3,375.00	2,625.00	
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
32	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
33	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		200.00 %		100.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	
34	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP									
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,900.0000	141.67 %	4,000.0000	233.33 %	3,640.0000	203.33 %	
			1,200.00	2,900.00	1,700.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	3,640.00	2,440.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$386,912.55	\$421,867.65	9.03%	\$430,765.55	11.33%	\$497,407.60	28.56%	
BASE TOTAL			\$386,912.55	\$421,867.65	9.03%	\$430,765.55	11.33%	\$497,407.60	28.56%	